
Latin America & The United States Spring 2020 
Major Assignments: Due Dates Overview  

Note: Always check our online syllabus for full assignment guidelines and intermittent due dates, including 
Wikipedia tutorials, peer review responsibilities, and blog posts.  This is just meant to clarify the structure of 
the major course work to help you plan your semester.  
 
Assignment Submission Due 

Short Blog Posts Roughly two per week Before class (but earlier is better) 

Primary Source Essay Peer review of rough draft Monday, February 10 

 Upload final, revised pdf Noon on Friday, February 14 

Latino/a Midwest Discussion Blog post, choose readings, lead 
class discussion 

Weeks 10 & 11 

Research Project: Plans  Meet with Dr. Holt  Office hours weeks 3 & 4 

 Blog post: research ideas Monday, February. 17 

 Research Proposal Upload Wednesday, February 26 

Annotated Bibliography Two draft annotations Blog post Monday, February 24 

 Final draft & project memo Upload Friday, March 6 @4pm 

Wikipedia Article Wikipedia Trainings Starting in week 1 

 Blog post analyzing your entry Friday, February 21 

 Talk page plans Wednesday, February 26 

 Peer review of full rough draft Friday, February 28 

 WGSS Wikipedia Edit-A-Thon Thursday, April 9 @11 

 Final Submission Complete edits and upload memo 
by Friday, April 10 @4pm  

Research Presentation Pecha Kucha Workshop Monday, April 13 

 Student Presentations Weeks 13 & 14 

History with Documents 
Reader 

Workshop on Timeline JS  Friday, February 14 

 WordPress Workshop Friday, March 6 

 Peer review of Contextual Essay & 
list of 10+ primary sources 

Friday, April 3 

 Peer review of Historiography Wednesday, April 15 

 Final project due Tuesday, May 5 @9am 

 


